

Call for CD along with Situation Report by the I.O. on next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be served upon the I.O. through the O/C of Ghoksadanga PS, Cooch Behar at once.

Call for Social Investigation Report from D.C.P.O Officer, Cooch Behar by next date fixed positively.

Issue Form-5.

Fix **22-02-2024** for production of the CCL, Counselling report from the CCI, SIR from Probation Officer, Cooch Behar, CD and Situation Report from I.O.

D/C

Later:

The I.O of this case has also filed one prayer for conducting capability test of the CCL on the ground stated therein in the petition.

Now the record is taken up for passing necessary order regarding capability test of the CCL.

Perused the case record.

Heard. Prayer is considered and Allowed.

Since the CCL is sent to observation Home at Jalpaiguri, I.O. to make arrangement for the same and after completion of Capability test, the said CCL be safely returned to the Korok Home, Jalpaiguri for safe custody.

I.O. is at liberty for capability test of the CCL either from Jalpaiguri District Hospital, Jalpaiguri or Mathabhanga SD Hospital as per his convenience keeping in mind the safety & security of the CCL.

The Superintendent of Mathabhanga SD Hospital / the Superintendent of Jalpaiguri District Hospital, Cooch Behar shall assist the I.O., if need be and strictly maintaining the COVID-19 protocol.

The Superintendent of Korok Home, Jalpaiguri is also assist the I.O., if need be.

Copy of this order be served upon the I.O. through Officer-in-Charge, Ghoksadanga PS, Cooch Behar for compliance.

To date.

D/C

Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar