

Ghoksadanga PS-67/2024 (Reg. No. POCSO-02/2024)
CNR No: WBCB09-000013-2024
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 05

Date: 04-06-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of CCL who is on A.I. bail and I.O's Report.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on A.I bail is absent by filing a time petition through his Ld. Counsel.

Heard and considered. Time is Allowed.

No I.O's report is received till date.

Thus issue strong reminder.

In view of resolution passed by local bar association "not to pass any adverse order" due to declaration of result of Lok Sabha Election 2024.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix **01-08-2024** for Appearance of the CCL who is on A.I bail and I.O's Report.

D/C

Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt Runa Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar
---	---	--	---